



## 連結精算表

自治体名:尾三消防組合

年度:平成30年度

単位:千円

	一般会計	一般会計等(単独会計)	一般会計等相殺	一般会計等	全体会計(単独会計)	全体会計修正	全体会計相殺	全体会計	市町村職員退職平準組合	退職会計(単独会計)	退職会計修正	退職会計相殺	退職会計
経常費用	3,471,078	3,471,078	-	3,471,078	3,471,078	-	-	3,471,078	-	3,471,078	-	-	3,471,078
業務費用	3,395,759	3,395,759	-	3,395,759	3,395,759	-	-	3,395,759	-	3,395,759	-	-	3,395,759
人件費	2,852,069	2,852,069	-	2,852,069	2,852,069	-	-	2,852,069	-	2,852,069	-	-	2,852,069
職員給与費	2,613,415	2,613,415	-	2,613,415	2,613,415	-	-	2,613,415	-	2,613,415	-	-	2,613,415
賞与等引当金繰入額	213,656	213,656	-	213,656	213,656	-	-	213,656	-	213,656	-	-	213,656
退職手当引当金繰入額	23,650	23,650	-	23,650	23,650	-	-	23,650	-	23,650	-	-	23,650
その他	1,348	1,348	-	1,348	1,348	-	-	1,348	-	1,348	-	-	1,348
物件費	534,345	534,345	-	534,345	534,345	-	-	534,345	-	534,345	-	-	534,345
物件費	266,716	266,716	-	266,716	266,716	-	-	266,716	-	266,716	-	-	266,716
維持補修費	20,572	20,572	-	20,572	20,572	-	-	20,572	-	20,572	-	-	20,572
減価償却費	247,057	247,057	-	247,057	247,057	-	-	247,057	-	247,057	-	-	247,057
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他の業務費用	9,345	9,345	-	9,345	9,345	-	-	9,345	-	9,345	-	-	9,345
支払利息	5,236	5,236	-	5,236	5,236	-	-	5,236	-	5,236	-	-	5,236
徴収不能引当金繰入額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	4,109	4,109	-	4,109	4,109	-	-	4,109	-	4,109	-	-	4,109
移転費用	75,319	75,319	-	75,319	75,319	-	-	75,319	-	75,319	-	-	75,319
補助金等	73,110	73,110	-	73,110	73,110	-	-	73,110	-	73,110	-	-	73,110
社会保険給付	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
他会計への繰出金	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	2,209	2,209	-	2,209	2,209	-	-	2,209	-	2,209	-	-	2,209
経常収益	77,315	77,315	-	77,315	77,315	-	-	77,315	-	77,315	-	-	77,315
使用料及び手数料	5,415	5,415	-	5,415	5,415	-	-	5,415	-	5,415	-	-	5,415
その他	71,900	71,900	-	71,900	71,900	-	-	71,900	-	71,900	-	-	71,900
経常経行政コスト	3,393,763	3,393,763	-	3,393,763	3,393,763	-	-	3,393,763	-	3,393,763	-	-	3,393,763
借入金	951,083	951,083	-	951,083	951,083	-	-	951,083	-	951,083	-	-	951,083
災害復旧事業費	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
資産除却売却損	124	124	-	124	124	-	-	124	-	124	-	-	124
投資損失引当金繰入額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
損失準備等引当金繰入額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	950,939	950,939	-	950,939	950,939	-	-	950,939	-	950,939	-	-	950,939
臨時利益	2,172	2,172	-	2,172	2,172	-	-	2,172	-	2,172	-	-	2,172
資産売却益	2,172	2,172	-	2,172	2,172	-	-	2,172	-	2,172	-	-	2,172
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
経行政コスト	4,342,654	4,342,654	-	4,342,654	4,342,654	-	-	4,342,654	-	4,342,654	-	-	4,342,654

## 連結精算表

自治体名:尾三消防組合

年度:平成30年度

単位:千円

	一般会計	一般会計等(単独会計)	一般会計等相殺	一般会計等	全体会計(単独会計)	全体会計修正	全体会計相殺	全体会計	市町村職員退職平準組合	退職会計(単独会計)	退職会計修正	退職会計相殺	退職会計
前年度末繰り越残高	964,671	964,671	-	964,671	964,671	-	-	964,671	-	-	-	-	964,671
経行政コスト(△)	-4,342,654	-4,342,654	-	-4,342,654	-4,342,654	-	-	-4,342,654	-	-	-	-	-4,342,654
財源	3,445,194	3,445,194	-	3,445,194	3,445,194	-	-	3,445,194	-	-	-	-	3,445,194
徴収等	3,445,986	3,445,986	-	3,445,986	3,445,986	-	-	3,445,986	-	-	-	-	3,445,986
国庫等補助金	1,208	1,208	-	1,208	1,208	-	-	1,208	-	-	-	-	1,208
本年度差額	-897,460	-897,460	-	-897,460	-897,460	-	-	-897,460	-	-	-	-	-897,460
固定資産等の変動(内別変動)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
有形固定資産等の増加	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
有形固定資産等の減少	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
貸付金・基金等の増加	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
貸付金・基金等の減少	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
資産評価差額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
無償所管換等	1,278,875	1,278,875	-	1,278,875	1,278,875	-	-	1,278,875	-	-	-	-	1,278,875
他団体出資等分の増加	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
他団体出資等分の減少	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
比例連結割合変更に伴う差額	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
本年度繰り越差額	381,415	381,415	-	381,415	381,415	-	-	381,415	-	-	-	-	381,415
本年度末繰り越残高	1,346,086	1,346,086	-	1,346,086	1,346,086	-	-	1,346,086	-	-	-	-	1,346,086

### 連結精算表

自治体名:尾三消防組合

年度:平成30年度

単位:千円

	一般会計	一般会計等(単独会計)	一般会計等借税	一般会計等	全体会計(単独会計)	全体会計修正	全体会計借税	全体会計	市町村職員退職平準組合	連結会計(単独会計)	連結会計修正	連結会計借税	連結会計
<b>【業務活動収支】</b>													
業務支出	3,310,062	3,310,062	-	3,310,062	3,310,062	-	-	3,310,062	-	3,310,062	-	-	3,310,062
業務費用支出	3,036,394	3,036,394	-	3,036,394	3,036,394	-	-	3,036,394	-	3,036,394	-	-	3,036,394
人件費支出	2,739,761	2,739,761	-	2,739,761	2,739,761	-	-	2,739,761	-	2,739,761	-	-	2,739,761
物件費等支出	287,288	287,288	-	287,288	287,288	-	-	287,288	-	287,288	-	-	287,288
支払利息支出	5,236	5,236	-	5,236	5,236	-	-	5,236	-	5,236	-	-	5,236
その他の支出	4,109	4,109	-	4,109	4,109	-	-	4,109	-	4,109	-	-	4,109
移転費用支出	273,668	273,668	-	273,668	273,668	-	-	273,668	-	273,668	-	-	273,668
補助金等支出	271,460	271,460	-	271,460	271,460	-	-	271,460	-	271,460	-	-	271,460
社会保険給付支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
徴収への繰出支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他の支出	2,209	2,209	-	2,209	2,209	-	-	2,209	-	2,209	-	-	2,209
業務収入	3,522,509	3,522,509	-	3,522,509	3,522,509	-	-	3,522,509	-	3,522,509	-	-	3,522,509
税収等収入	3,443,988	3,443,988	-	3,443,988	3,443,988	-	-	3,443,988	-	3,443,988	-	-	3,443,988
国庫等補助金収入	1,298	1,298	-	1,298	1,298	-	-	1,298	-	1,298	-	-	1,298
使用料及び手数料収入	5,415	5,415	-	5,415	5,415	-	-	5,415	-	5,415	-	-	5,415
その他の収入	71,900	71,900	-	71,900	71,900	-	-	71,900	-	71,900	-	-	71,900
繰越支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
改善費旧事業費支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他の支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
繰越収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>【投資活動収支】</b>	212,447	212,447	-	212,447	212,447	-	-	212,447	-	212,447	-	-	212,447
投資活動支出	114,458	114,458	-	114,458	114,458	-	-	114,458	-	114,458	-	-	114,458
公共施設等整備費支出	14,842	14,842	-	14,842	14,842	-	-	14,842	-	14,842	-	-	14,842
整備立金支出	99,616	99,616	-	99,616	99,616	-	-	99,616	-	99,616	-	-	99,616
投資及び貸出資金支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
貸付金支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他の支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
投資活動収入	121,625	121,625	-	121,625	121,625	-	-	121,625	-	121,625	-	-	121,625
国庫等補助金収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
基金取崩収入	119,453	119,453	-	119,453	119,453	-	-	119,453	-	119,453	-	-	119,453
貸付金元金回収収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
資産売却収入	2,172	2,172	-	2,172	2,172	-	-	2,172	-	2,172	-	-	2,172
その他の収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
繰越収入	7,167	7,167	-	7,167	7,167	-	-	7,167	-	7,167	-	-	7,167
<b>【財務活動収支】</b>	193,079	193,079	-	193,079	193,079	-	-	193,079	-	193,079	-	-	193,079
財務活動支出	193,079	193,079	-	193,079	193,079	-	-	193,079	-	193,079	-	-	193,079
地方債等償還支出	193,079	193,079	-	193,079	193,079	-	-	193,079	-	193,079	-	-	193,079
その他の支出	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
財務活動収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
地方債発行収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
その他の収入	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
財務活動収支	-193,079	-193,079	-	-193,079	-193,079	-	-	-193,079	-	-193,079	-	-	-193,079
本年度資金収支額	26,534	26,534	-	26,534	26,534	-	-	26,534	-	26,534	-	-	26,534
前年度末資金残高	28,582	28,582	-	28,582	28,582	-	-	28,582	-	28,582	-	-	28,582
比附連結割合(重要に伴う差額)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
本年度末資金残高	55,116	55,116	-	55,116	55,116	-	-	55,116	-	55,116	-	-	55,116
前年度末歳計外現金残高	18,887	18,887	-	18,887	18,887	-	-	18,887	-	18,887	-	-	18,887
本年度歳計外現金増減額	4,860	4,860	-	4,860	4,860	-	-	4,860	-	4,860	-	-	4,860
本年度末歳計外現金残高	23,748	23,748	-	23,748	23,748	-	-	23,748	-	23,748	-	-	23,748
本年度末現金残高	78,864	78,864	-	78,864	78,864	-	-	78,864	-	78,864	-	-	78,864